96

July 2, 1941

Page 96,

On motion of Councilmsn A4Albea, seconded by Councilman
Slye and unan®mously carried, the Mayor and Clerk were authorized to sign
a contract with R. O. Caldwell ard wife, Lois Bundy Caldwell, for sewer
main installation in Portland and Hampton Avenues, at a cost of $1,782,55;
Mp, and Mrs. Caldwsll agreeing to post certified check for this amount
with the City, which will be refunded to them if and when nine houses are
puilt end served by this sewer msein.

WATER MATN INSTALLATION - HAMPTON AVENUE.

On mobtion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilmsn
Baker, spproval was also given for the entering into af a contract between
R, 0. Caldwell and wife, Iois Bundy Celdwell, for water main in Hampton
Avenue; estimated to cost $1,194.00, the applicants agreeing that mpnthly
revenue payments shall egual 10% of the cost of laying said meins.

e T AT -
WATER LINE IN PORDSON AVINUE.

On motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman
Baker, the Mayor and Clerk were authorized to sign a contract with S. =
Messner and wife, Mary B. Msssner, for installation of a 6% water main
as an extension in Fordson Avenue and Edison Street, estimated to cost
#1,956,00; the applicants likewise agreeing that monthly revenue from
this mein shall equal 10% of the cost of laying said main.

CENETERY DEEDS.

On motion of Councilmsn Ward, seconded by Councilman Akbes,
the. transfer of Lot No. 101 in Seetion "T" from the Heirs of C. C. West,
being J. H. Hoffman {widower) and Mrs. Gladys H. Justus amd husband, David
W. Justus, and Theodore Smith, Executor of the Estate of Mrs. J. H. Hoffmen,
%o D. T, Henderson; $1.00 transfer fee paid; was authorized.

Also, Iot No. 203, Section *¥", to Mrs. J. T. Fitzgibbons $35.00

ADJOURN

on motion of Councilmen &lbea, seconded by Councilman
Beker, the meeting -adjourned.

(i),éﬁ,é4j :7/22\7¢?k79(/i%;°~oxc{iz_
City C%ﬁﬁk

o7
e o

e
[

Y

et
(S



July 9, 1941
Page 97,

The City Council met in regular weekly session at & o'clock Pl

in the Council Chember, City Hell, with Mayor Currie presiding and
Councilmen Albea, Baker, Beasley, Daughtry, Hovis, Little, Painter, Price,
and Ross being present.

Absent: Councilmen Slye and Werd.

D T S D D T D

NOTTCE OF CLAIM OF LILLIE DRAKEFORD VS.CITY OF CHARLOTTE FILED.

Mr., John Newitt, Attorney, filed formal notice of claim of
1illie Drakeford against the City of Charlotte, for alleged personal
injuries sustained by falling into opening caused by defective meter box

lid, in fromt of property at 215 South Caldwell Street, in the smount of

#3000,00, This was referred to the City Attorney for handling.
STRERT TO BE MARKED OFF AND CLOSED FOR HOAP BOY DERBY.

0on motion of Councilman Hovis, seconded by Councilman Baker
and unanimously carried, & portion of Euclid Avenue is to be marked off
for use of the Soap Box Derby.

ARMORY TO BE USED FOR MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE OCT. 7T1H. THRU 117%. FRER OF
CHARGE. -

Rev. E. A. Dillard requested free use of the Armory-Auditorium
for a Bible Conference to be held by the Moody Bible Institute of Chicago,
October 7th. through 11lth., and upon motion of Councilman Albea, seconded
by Councilman Beasley and carried, this requested was granted.

PROTEST AGATNST USE OF VENDING MACHINES (N CITY PROPERTY.

Yr. Jack Hoover made formal protest against ‘bl_le use of vending
machines on City property, particularly the Coca=-Cola and cigarette vend-
ing machines now in use in the Police Department; stating that he felt

this was not in fair competition to the merchants, and after some discussion,

Councilman Beagley made a motion that all vending machines be removed from
21l City property on the grounds that they are in direct competition with
Pax paying merchants. . This motion seconded by Councilman Little and
carried. )

WINUTES APPROVED WITH CORRECTION RELATIVE TO AWARD OF CONTRACT POR METER
BOXES.

The minutes of the meeting of July 2nd. were approved as read,
with correction made regarding the contract to the Morgan Heater Co. Inc.,
for meter boxes; which should have shown that the contract was held up for
one week, pending invesiigation as to type of iron used in these meter
boxes.

97




98

July 9, 1941

Page 98,
RESOLEITON APPOINTING H. B. CAMPBELL CITY ATTCR

Toon motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Counciliman
Ross, the following resolution was unanimously adopted:

Whereas, the City Council deems it preferable and desir-
able in the public interest that there be twe City Attorneys to the end that
the legal business of the City m=y at all times be expeditiously handled,
and, whereas, the City Attorney, ¢, W Tillett, is in partnership with
H. B. Cempbell and these attorneys are willing to act as City Attorneys
for the compensation ordered to be paid to C. W Tillett, as City Attorney.

NOW, THEREFCRE, be it resolved that He B. Cempbell be
appointed as City Attorney in addition to C. W. Tillett and that the
compensation for the services of these two shall be the amount heretofore
ordered paid to C. W. Tillett, same to be paid by checks made out to the
order of Tillett and Campbell.

CHARGE TC BE MADE FOR ARMCRY-AUDITORIUM IN TUTURE.

Councilman Ross stated in connection with the use of the
Armory-Auditorium by organizations, whether business or chariteble, thes
he felt the City was entitled to charge for the cost of operation of the
Auditorium, such as lighting, heat, etc., and that he was opposed in the
future to granting any free use of the Armory regardless of the type of
organization or purposs of the use of same, and made g motion that on
all future requeste for the use of the building, business, charitable or
otherwise, that a charge for the cost of operation be made; $15.00 for
surmertime use and $20.00 for use when heat iz required, This motion
seconded by Councilmsn Price and carried.

RESOLUTION APPOINTING SPECIAL PEACE OFFICHRS. .

Councilmen Beasley, Chairman of the Police and Fire
Committee, reported that the Special Colored Peace Officers had been
selected and also the boundaries, areas, gte. to be served by these
officers, and that the monthly salary Tor these two men was recommended %o
be set at $100.00 per month each.

Councilman Ross sugegested that these salaries be set at
$85,00 per month to begin with, but after much discussion, during which
it wes brought out that the budget for the fiscal year 1941-42 contained
#2400,00 to cover these sslaries, it was suggested 4hat the smount of
$100.00 per month be inserted in the resolution to be presented, and on
motion of Councilman Beasley, seconded by Councilman Baker, the following
resolution was adopted on three readings, with 2 vote of six affirmatives
and three negatives on each reading; Cofincilmen Albes, Hovis and Little
voting against the adoption of the resolution:

WEEREAS, the areas hereinafter described in this
resolution are largely inhabited by persons of the Negro race, and,
whereas, the Council finds and declares it to be a fact that it is
necessary and expedient for the maintenance and promotion of the public
peace, good government, morals and welfare of the City that special
peacs officers who are Negroes be appointed to police and guard the public
snd private premises within the said areas;

NOW, THEREFCORE, BE IT RESCLVED:

1, That Lrmstead M. Houston and James S. Ross be, and



. Gaklawm Cemetery; thence with the western .boundaries of Oaklawn Cemetery to

July 9, 1941
Page 99,

they hereby are, appointed special peace officerg under section 686 of the
Charlote of the City of Charlotte, being Chapter %66 of the Public-Iocal
Iaws of 1939,

2. That they shall hold said positions during the pleasure,
and at the discretion, of the Council, but not longer than one year from
this date, July 9, 1941.

3. That their cqmpensation, to be paid by the Citv, shall
be, and it is hereby, fixed at $100.00 per month, payable seni-monthly.

4, That they shall, subject to the general supervision and
direction of the Chief of Police of the City, police and guard the publie
and private premises within the following boundaries:

I,
BIDDLEVITIE-GREENVIILE SECTION.

BEGINNING at the west line of Oaklawn Cemetery where same
intersects with the City Limits, and runs thence westerly with the City
Iimits to corner on Stewart's Creek; thence with Stewsrt's Creek in a
southerly direction to the north side of West Trade Street; thence in an
easterly direction with the north side of Test Trade Street to Martin
Street; thence with the northwesterly side of Martin Street in a northeasterly
direction 200 feet; thence in a southerly direction parallel to, and 200 feet
from, West Trade Street to the east side of North Summit Avenue: thence with
the east side of North Summit Avenue in a northerly direction to the roadway
leading into West Pinewood Cemetery; thence with the south edge of said
readway to the line of West Pinewood Cemetery; thence two calls in a south-
erly énd an easterly direction with the boundaries of West Pinewood Cemetery
to Erwin's Creek; thence with Erwin's Creek in a northerly direction to the
South side of the S.4.L. Railway tracks; thence in an easterly direction

 with the south side of the SeA.L. Railway tracks to the ecast side of

Johnson Street; thence with the east side of Johnson Street in a northerly
direction to the south side of Canton Street; thence with the south side of
Canton Street in an easterly direction to the east side of Vogle Street;
thence in a northerly direction with the east side of Vogle Street to the
north side of Snowball Street; thence with the northside of Snowball Street
in an easterly direction to the east side of MeCall Syreet; thence in a

. northerly direction with the east side of MeCall Street Lo the south side

of Torest Street; thence in a southwesterly dirsction to the northwest
corner made by the intersection of Spring and Johnson Streets; thence with
the north side of Spring Street in a westerly direction to the west side of
Pharr Street; thence in a northerly direction with the west side of Tharr
Street to the north side of Osklawn Avenue§ thence in a northerly direction
with the eastern boundary of the Fairview Homes Development to the branch
which leads from the Ford vlant into Erwin's Creek:; thence with said brench
in a westerly direction to Erwin's Creek; thence in a southerly direction
with Erwin's Creek to the north side of Oaklawn &venue; thence with the
north side of Oaklawn Avenue to the west boundary ofi Qaklawn Avenue of

the City Limits, the DOlnt of BBﬂINYINC.

II.
BROOKLYN SECTION

BEGIINING =zt ?ha no"thwegt corner of South Brevard and East
Third Streets, and running in a southerly direction with the west side of
South Brevard Street to the north side of Boumlary Street; thence in a
westerly direction with the north side of Boundary Street, or its extension,

99




July ¢, 1941
Page 100,

in = straight line to the east side of the Southern Railwey Tracks; thence
with the east side of said tracks in a southerly direction To the north side
of Fast Hill Street; thence with the north side of East Hill Street to the
east side of Brevard Street; thence with the east gide of Brevard Street in
a2 southerly direction to the north side of Liberty Street; thence with the
north side of Liberty Street to the east side of Caldwell Street; thence
with the east gide of Caldwell Street in a northerly direction to the south
side of Till Street; thence with the south gide of Hill Street in an easterly
direction to the east side of Davidson Street; thense with the east side of
Tavidson Street in a northerly direction to a branch which intersects
Davidson Street about 200 feet north of Kent Strest; thence in an szasterly
direction with the meanderings of said branch to its intersection with Zast
Vance Street: thence due scuth to the south side of Fast Vance Street; thence
with the south side of FEast Vance Street in an easterly direction to the

west side of Comngo Street; thence with the west side of Congo Street in a
southerly direction to the south side of Ridge Street; thence with the south
gide of Ridge Street in an easterly direction to the east or northeast side
of Cobway Street; thence with said side of Cobway Street in a northerly
dirvection to the south side of Congo Street; thence in an easterly direction
with the south side of Congo Street to its terminus: thence in a straight
1ine snd in a northeasterly direction to the south terminus of Pearl Street
on the east side of said street, which is = corner in the line of the
Thompson Orphanage Property; thence in a northerly direction with the various
western boundaries of the Thompscn Orphanage Property to the point where the
north side of Fest Third Strest extended would intersect with the westerly
boundary of the Thompson Orphanasge property; thence in a straight line to the
north side of Bast Third Street and continuing with said side of said street
in a westerly direction to the BEGINNING.

: I1lt.
COLORED SECTION OF FIRST VARD.

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of the S.A.L. Railway

- Tracks where they intersect with the west side of Alexander Street, and

runs thence in an easterly direetion with the south side of said tracks to
Bugar Creek; thence with the meanderings of Sugar Creek in a southerly
direction to the south side of Xasst Fifth Street; thence with said side of
Fifth Street in 8 westerly direction to the esst side of Long Streeb; thence
in a northerly direction with said side of Long Street to its intersection
with the branch which crosses Long Street between Fifth and Sixth Streets;
thence with the said branch in. a westerly direction to its intersection with
the sast side of MeDowell Street; thence in a straight line to the southwest
corner of the interssction of Sixth Street with MceDowell Street; thence with
+he south side of Sixth Street in & westerly direction to the west side of
Davidson Street; thence with the west side of Davidson Street in a northerly
direction to the south side of Bast Seventh Street; thence in a westerly
direction with the south side of Fast Seventh Street to the west side of
Caldwell Street; thence in & mortherly direction with said side of Caldwell
Street to the branch which iBtersects Caldwell Street between Eighth and
Winth Streets: thence in an easbterly direction with said branch to its
intersection with the noriih side of Bast Eighth Street; thence with the
north side of East Eighth Street to the west side of Alexander Street; thence
in a2 northerly direction with the weat side of Alsxander Street to the S.A.L.
Railway Tracks, the point of BEGINNING,

Iv. .
CHERRYTOWN

BECGINNING at a point on the west side of CecilnSireet opposite
+the north side of Tast First Street, which is a2 point in the line of the
Thompson Orphsnage Property, and runs thence in a southerly direction with
the east and south boundaries of the Thompson Orphanage Property to the



July 9, 1941
. Page 101.

point where said boundaries first intersect with Suger Creek; thence in =z
southerly direction with Sugar Creek to the point where said Creek intersects
with a branch which empties into Sugar Creek just north of Morshead Street;
thence in a northeasterly direction with said bramch to a point

where the east side of Eli Street extended would intersect with the said
‘branch; thence with said side of Eli Street in a northerly direction to

the north side of Luther Street; thence in a westerly diredtion with the
north side of ILuther Street to the east side of Cherry Street; thence with
the east side of Cherry Street in e northerly direction to the north side of
Bast First Street; thence with said side of East First Street in a westerly
direction to the point of BEGINNING.

The Mayor declared the above Resolution adopted.

e

L

RESCOLUTTAY OF CITY COUNCT TROVING SUPPLEVENTARY BUDGET FCR SCHCOL BOARD.

Mr. C. W. Tillett, City Attorney, stated that it is the duty
of the School Commissioners of the City of Charlotte to file with the
City Council each year itk budget with respect to the money to come out of
the 25-cent supplemental fax levy for school purposes, for the approval of
the City Council, and explained in detail the request being made by the
School Board this year for $17,124,75, in additiom to the 25-cent tax levy,
with which to pay their contribution to the State Retirement System for
teachers salaries, etcs

Mr. Tillett stated that in connection with this request for
the $17,124,75, the City Council had .two courses open to it; one would be
to decline to approve the budget on the ground that the City is already
providing to the School Board the monsy derived from the 25-cent tax levy,
which is considered sufficient for the supplementary budget and that they
pay the #17,124.78 out of that money. The other course suggested was
that the budget be approved as tendered, subject to test as to its legality.
He. stated that there is considerable doubt as to whether it is legal for
the City Council to levy a tax for the | $17,124.75 in addition to the
25~cent tax authorized by a vote of the peonles and that if either step is
taken the Council is confronted with legal questions.

He suggested that perhaps the best thing to do would be to
approve the budget as tendered , including the request for the $17,224.75,
subject to the provision that none of the money be paid out until the
legality of same is tested. On this basis, the following Resolution
was presented:

RESCEUTION OF CITY COUNCIL AFPFROVING
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET FOR SCHOOL BOARD.

WHEREAS, the School Commissioners of the City of Charlotte
have filed with the City Council for approval their supplementary budget
for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 1941 and in this budget have requested
the payment to them of the full amount which will be produced by the 25¢
special school tax levy heretofore approved by a voite of the people, and
in addition to the proceeds of the 2bB¢ tax levy have requested the payment
to them of $17,124.75 as representing the amount which they will be called




102

on to pay to the State Retirement System as their contribution for teachers
emploved and teaschers' salaries paid over and above the teachers and
salaries provided for by the State, such payment being required by

Chapters 24 and 143 of the Public Laws of 1941, and, whereas, there is
doubt as to whether or not the City Council can iegally levy a tax over and
above the special 25¢ tax levy for the purpose of providing the aforesaid
Retirement System payment;

NOW, THEREFCORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the said supplement-
ary budget be, and the same is, approved, provided that no money shall be
paid to the School Commissioners on sccount of the aforesaid Retirement
System payment until the legality of the tax levied for the purpose of pro-
ducing funds to make said payment, and the legality of the said payment,
heve been tested in some proper legal proceeding.

With this Resolution, the following Supplementary Budget
fior the Board of School Commissicners, was attached:

TESTTMATED REVENUE:

From City of Charlotte, 87% Gollection of .25¢ tax on .
$115,000,000 Valuations $250,125,00

8 5
n wooow " 6% Collection on 1940 tax levy 16,858,47
" wooon 4 2% i " 1929 w7 5,458,358
weoooo®oon # 1% " #1938 0w 0@ . 4,093.16
" L " 3/4% u ©o1937 0w oo® 2,080.68
® noon " 1/4% w 1926 7 @ £62.91
" voow " 1/5% " 1935 vo.o" 491.34
i w on ®  PCR STATE RETIREMENT IUND . 17,124,.75
TOTAL FROM CITY CF CHARLOTTE, if approved $296,894.69
From County of Mecklenburg : 68,081.87
#  Toeal Churchs for Bible Study in High Schools 4,800,00
" Sfate & Federal Aid Funds for Vocabional Training 8,998.02
" " ® w " i " Distributive Education 3,865,580
" gSurplus, Intangible Assets, Tuition, etc. 22,371,000
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE FOR 1941-1942 $405,011.08

Councilman Ross moved the sdoption of the Resolution,
which was seconded by Councilmen 4lbea. .

Councilmen Hovis protested the adoptiom of the proposed
supplementary budget, not on the grounds of the reguest as shown in the
above Tesolubtion, but dus to the fact that they are cutting down on the
school term, which was a part of the purposs of the suppbementery tax to
provide & nine-months term. Mr, Tillett read the opinion of former
City Attorneys, Bridges and Orr, in which they expressed the opinion that
Yhe Council did not have the right %o approve or disapprove the School
Budget except insofar as the School Board asking for more monseybthan can
be expected from the 25-cent levy. He stated that he had not given the
matter enough study To express his own opinion on the matter with regard to
that, After further discussion of the matter, a vote was taken on the

motion of Councilmen Ross %o adopt the Resolution, which carried, Councilumen

Hovis and Little voting in the negative.



103

PURCHASE OF IRON FOR EAST 10TH. STREEDT UNDERPASS.

The Cityv Manager's report stated that bids had been
received on certain miscellaneous iron needed in the construction of the
pedestrian underpass on East 10th. Street, and that these bids were as
follows:

R. R. Roberison $279,00
Southern Engineering Company  365.00
WHtchell & Becker Company 400.00

Motion was made by Councilman Eittle, seconded by Councilman
Painter and unanimously carried, that the order be placed with the lowest
bidder, R. R. Robertson, at a net delivered price of $279,00 and that
the Mayor and City Clerk sign the contract. V

METER BOXES.

In the report of July 2, 1941 reguest was made to purchase
250 meter boxes complete with covers, amnd the following bids were
received:

Morgan Heater Company, Inc.  $750.00
Gueen City Foundry Company 875,00
Jones Iron Works, Inc. 1062,50

- With reference to specifications, the City Manager reported
that the meter box which the City required should have not less tham 40%
pig iron and not over 60% unburnt scrap iron of good quality and having
grey texture, Cover plates should have not less than 60% pig iron and
not over 40% unburnt scrap iron of good guality and having grey texture.
Investigation shows that meter boxes purchased during the last five years
on the sbove specifications have given satisfactory services

On motion of Councilman Baker? seconded by Councilman Hovis
#nd unanimously carried, the award was made to the lowest bidder,

Morgan Heater Company, Inc., in the amount of #750,00 end the Mayor and
Clerk were authorized to sign the contract.

NEW STRENT BEIWERY M. TRYON AND STATESVILLE AVENUE TCO Bf NAMED DALTON AVE.

Councilman Albes moved that the name of the street now

o being constructed from Statesville Avenue to North Tryon Street be nemed

‘Dellton Avenuel the Engineering Department having made a check of street
names within the city limits, finding that this neme will not conflict in
any way, - Motion -seconded by Councilman Baker and unanimously carried.

REQUEST GRANTED FOR &% SANITARY SEWER IN CUMBERLAND AVENUE.

0n motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman
Baker, the request was granted for extension of an 8% ganitary sewer line
in Cumberland Avenue, from the present trunk line of Ideal Way south
1590 feet to serve eight houses now started. ZREstimated cost of making
- this installation is $1587.30.

LR




104

STONEWALL STRERT TO BE USED FOR SPRINKIER ARES FOR COLORED CHILIREN.

Cn motion of Councilman Bsker, seconded by Councilman
Iittle, the reguest of lir. Chas. Stone, Chairmen of the Park and Recreation
Commission, for permission to operate a street sprinkler from the Tire
hydrant located at the cormer of South MeDowell and Stonewa¥l Streets in
order that the colored children in that area may have the benefit of same
for thirty minutes during the morning and forty-five minutes during the
afternoon, was granted. Also, that Stonewall Street from MeDowell to
Myers Street be blocked for thirty minutes during the morning and forty-five
minutes during the afternoon for the safety of these children

Ny T AN EETTTES A SUTE LTIV AT TA TV RA A ST SPTTE PTY
ATER CONTRACT WITH (UARTERMASTER DEPOL.

_ The City Manager reported thet the Commanding Officer of the
Quartermaster Depct on Statesville Avenue requeste she formal adoption by
the City Couneil of a resclution naming the contracting party on the part
of the City to insert in the contract that is desired for weter service,
and on motion of Councilmen Albea, seconded by Councilman Hovig, the
following resolution was adopted:

WHEREAS, the contracting officer of the Charlotte Cuariter-
magter Depot requested the Superintendent of the Water Department to submit
2 proposal for furnishing water to the ouartermaster Depet at 1820
Statesville Avenus, Cherlotte, North Carolina, and

The Superintendent of the Water Department has prepared &
proposal, copy of which is hersto attached;

THEREFCRE, BE IT RESCLVED, in order to authorize the signing
of this prepesal that the Superintendent of the Vater Department is
suthorized t6 sign the proposal for furnishing water to the United States
Govermment Quertermaster Depot at 1820 Statesville Avenue, copy of which
proposal is hereto attached.

Approved by City Council, Charlotte, Ne Cos July 2, 1941

APPROVED AS TC FORM:
o We Tillett
City Attorney

The Collector of Revenue having requested that he be advised
with refersnce to advertising 1940 delinguent real Iwroperty tax; the law
providing that the City shall sell same on the second Monday in September; ‘
Councilman Tittle moved that authority be given to the Collector of ‘
Revenue to proceed with the compiling of the necessary information for
advertising in the newspapers. MNotion seconded by Councilmen Price and
carried,

o T

i
E’ ot
ez,
e

£

oy



July 9, 1941°
Page 105,

SPECIAL OFFICER PERMITS.

On motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman
Iittle, the following special officers permits were granted on the premises
of the (uartermaster Depot, 1820 Statesville Avenue:

To Harold L. Eatmen
Daniel M. Grooms
Hazel Spelce.

REPORT OF CITY MANAGER CN W.P.A. QUARTERS.

Mr. Armstrong reported that upon investigation of
the location of the W.P.A. guarters, it was found that the Chathsm Building,
the present gquarters, does not have sufficient floor space.

REPORT ON COMPLAINT AGAINST MINUTE GRILL.

Mr. Armstrong also reported in comnection with the
complaint made at the last meeting against the Loud Speskers and ths
honkinsg of sutomobile horms at the Minute Grill, on West Morehead Street,
that the loudl spesker had been taken out of use and that extra help had
‘been put on in an effort to elsminate the blowing of horus.

REGUEST FOR CITY ELECTRICAL INSFRCTORS TO MAKE INSPECTIONS QUTSIDE CITY
LIMITS REFERRED TO OPERATING COMVITTEE.

Mayor Currie referred the request of electrical
contractors that the City of Charlotte have the City Inspectors mske
inspections of houses outside the City Limits, to the Operating Committee
for report backs,

PURCHASE OF BONDS FOR SINKING TUND.

Upon motion of Councilman Ross, seconded by

Councilman Painter, the City Treasurer was authorized to purchase 2-$1000,00

State of North Carolina 314, Funding Bonds, due July 1, 1942, at 102.66
to yield 3/4 of 1%, for thée Sinking Fund-Accountes

REQUEST OF H. L. TAYLCR REGARDING STRERT ASSESSMENTS REFERRED TO CITY
ATTORTEY .,

The request of Mr. H. L. Taylor, Attorney, with
reference to certain street assessments, was referred by the Mayor to

the City Attorney for recommendation.

SPECTAL CFFICERS FOR LINCOIN THEATER.

: The City Manager reported that investigation had
been made regerding the request presented last week for appointment of
Jack Willism Hunter as a special officer on the premises of the Lincoln
Thester and that he saw no reason why this permit should not be granted.
This appointment had the approval of the Chief of Police.

On motion of Councilmen Daughtry, seconded by
Councilmen Painter, this reguest was granted.




106

Y,
~3

Iittle, Harry J. Ross was appointed a

the Cuertermaster Depot, 1820 Statesville Avenue.

RESOLUTION ON D

ENTRICK

on motion of Cofineilman Albea, seconded by Councilman
special officer on the premises of

The Tollowing Resolution was presented by Councilman

Albea, and on motion made by Mr. Albea, seconded by Mr. Hovis, was

unanimously adopted:
fe has geen Tit to remove from our midst

in service, it is with deep appreciation of his
respect that we honor his memorye. .

City Council of
family in their

sent to the family of the decea
of Charlotte for publiceation, and that it
this meeting of the City Councils

gf journed.

THEREFORE, BE IT RES
the City of Charlotte,
great sorrow and pray God

WHERFAS, in the divine wisdom of the Almighty God,

Ieon R, XKendrick; and

ars and passed away while

WHEREAS, Dr. Kendrick loyally served the City of
Charlotte in the Health Department for twenty ve

Pine serviece and with

OLVED that we, the members of the
extend our heartfelt sympathy to the

's blessings to rest upon them.

BE IT ALSO RESCIVED that a copy of this Resolution be
sed =nd also the newspapers in the City

be aspread upon the Minutes of

i

On motion of Councilmsn Baker the meeting then

ity Clerk

{)mc&
D

=
i
€3





